to pay all charges on a quarterly basis commencing upon the

-2-

Executory Clause

Defense and Indemnification

IV.

of such increase.

installation of the equipment. During the first year of

this Agreement following installation, the User Agency

agrees to pay CPS the sum of One Thousand Five Hundred

Dollars ($1,500.00) for equipment and services. CPS agrees

to notify the User Agency in writing of any increase in

charges at least sixty (60) days prior to the effective date

It is understood by and between the parties hereto

that this Agreement shall be deemed executory to the extent